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via certified mail 7008 1830 0004 2528 4758

February 11, 2010

Mr. Ed Martin

New Mexico Energy, Mineral and Natural Resource Department
Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: 2009 Annual Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
qujmit HBP.-NM-QIS B

Dear Mr. Martin,

Enclosed is the annual submittal of hydrostatic water discharged under the conditions of
Permit HBP-NM-015 by DCP Midstream, LP (DCP). The information contained is
required by permit condition 10 for calendar year 2009. The log includes the trucking
company and the source of the hydrostatic test water.

If you require any additional 1nformat10n please contact me at (432) 620- 4207 or email
jdbebbington@dcpmidstream.com.

Sincerely,
DCP Mldstream,

). g

Jon D. Bebbington
Sr. Environmental Spemahst

Cc:  Diane Kocis - Corporate Environmental Department
Index File: Gathering System 2.2.3.2
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HYDROSTATIC TEST WATER LOG
Permit HBP-NM-015

H

P

"
New Mexico F
Location of Test (Section, Township, Range) Date of Test Vol. of Discharge (bbls.) Source of Test Water Quality Discharge Location
5/6/2009 ' AGI Well, 8" acid gas 554 Hobbs City/Cooper Water Potable N 32 42'59.4"
W 103 17° 34.3"
5/6/2009 AG! Well 4: sour return 1128 Hobbs City/Cooper Water Potable N 32 42' 59.4"
W 103 17" 34.3"
5/6/2009 AGI Well 4" fuel gas 128 Hobbs City/Cooper Water Potable N 32 42' 59.4"
W 103 17' 34.3"
5/18/2009 NE/4 Sec 05 T21S, R36E |10 B&H Fresh Potable NE/4 Sec 05 T21S, R36E
Lea Co. NM~ ) Lea Co NM
< N32 30'54.7" N32 30' 54.7"
W10317' 049" W103 17' 04.9"
1/22/2009 N32 50' 28.5" 14 Eunice Water Station Potable N32 50' 28.5" \
W103 34' 18.3" - W103 34' 18.3"
XTO Energy - H XTO Energy
State XX Com K State XX Com
1/21/2010 Cimarex 2 B&H Fresh Potable SW/4 Sec 19
Mescalero 19 #2 i T19S R34E Lea Co.
Gas Lift N32 38’ 32.9"

W103 36' 16.4"




DCP Midstream
c P 10 Desta Drive, Suite 400 West
Ty o Midland, TX 79705
Midstream.

via certified mail 70072560 0002 4787 8441

2063 TifR 19 Fif‘l 11 4S

March 16, 2009

Mr. Ed Martin

New Mexico Energy, Mineral and Natural Resource Department
Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: 2008 Annual Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit HBP-NM-015

Dear Mr. Martin,

Enclosed is the annual submittal of hydrostatic water discharged under the conditions of
Permit HBP-NM-015 by DCP Midstream, LP (DCP). The information contained is
required by permit condition 8 for calendar year 2008. The log includes the trucking
company and the source of the hydrostatic test water.

If you require any additional information, please contact me at (432) 620-4207 or email
jdbebbington@dcpmidstream.com.

Sincerely,
DCP Midstream, LP

o A B30

on Qol’\lﬂr\ni—nn

lJ

Sr. Environmental Specialist

Cc:  Diane Kocis - Corporate Environmental Department
Index File: Gathering System 2.2.3.2

www.dcpmidstream.com
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DCP Midstream

c ) 10 Desta Drive, Suite 400 West
eyl P p e e . Midiand, TX 79705
Midstream. {eCEIVED

eli8 APR 17 PM 1 57

April 15, 2008

Mr. Ed Martin
New Mexico Energy, Mineral and Natural Resource Department
Oil Conservation Division via certified mail 7006 0810 0000 3508 8990

1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: 2007 Annual Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit HBP-NM-015

Dear Mr. Martin,

Enclosed is the annual submittal of hydrostatic water discharged under the conditions of
Permit HBP-NM-015 by DCP Midstream, LP (DCP). The information contained is
required by permit condition 8 for calendar year 2007. The log includes the trucking
company and the source of the hydrostatic test water. For I & W Inc. and Chalk
Trucking, a list of the multiple potable wells sources was attached.

If you require any additional information, please contact me at 432.620.4165 or email
rst.john@dcpmidstream.com.

Sincerely,
DCP Midstream, LP

Robert H. St. John
Sr. Environmental Specialist

Cc:  E. Klein, Corporate Environmental Department
Index File: Gathering System 2.2.3.2

www.dcpmidstream.com
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Date OF Volume of Quality of
Test Well Location Discharge Source of Water Water Discharge Location
SE/4 NW/4 SEC28
08/21/07 Linam Ranch Plant 4,100 bbis Linam Ranch Potable (7188 R3IGE

Dewatered line at the 00+00 |
of project




I Duke Energy Field Services
y Duke Energy, . ) Linam Ranch Plant

Field Services 11525 West Carlsbad Highway

ew Kind of Energy™ i :: ; D Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
e RE b L iV E 505/397-5720 ’
e 21 fn 1113
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August 14, 2007

Mr. Ed Martin

New Mexico Energy, Mineral and Natural Resource Department
Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: 2006 Annual Discharge of Hydrostatic Test Water
Permit HBP-NM-015

Dear Mr. Martin,

Enclosed is the annual submittal of hydrostatic water discharged under the conditions of Permit
HBP-NM-015 by DCP Midstream, LP (previously Duke Energy Field Services, LP). The
information contained is required by permit condition 8 for calendar year 2006. The log includes
the trucking company and the source of the hydrostatic test water. For [ & W Inc. and Chalk
Trucking, a list of the multiple potable wells sources was attached.

DCP Midstream, LP may be submitting this annual report for the second time for the calendar
year 2006. In the course of an internal audit, documentation of the submittal was not verified.
Therefore, in an abundance of caution, DCP is resubmitting the log of the hydrostatic water
discharges.

If you require any additional information, please contact me at 432/413-3601 or email
leward@dcpmidstream.com.

Sincerely,
DCP Midstream, LP

et

. Environmental Specialist

Cc:  E.Klein, Corporate Environmental Department
Index File: Gathering System 2.2.5
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